South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:48:05 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4472 (Rat #0536, Act #0455 of 1996) General Bill, By Klauber, Allison, Bailey, H. Brown, B.D. Cain, Carnell, Cato,
Dantzler, R.C. Fulmer, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Kirsh, Koon, L.H. Limbaugh, Phillips, Richardson, Sandifer, Seithel,
R. Smith, Spearman, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, W.J. Young and Young-Brickell
Similar (S 0950)
A Bill to amend Title 24, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to corrections and prisoners, by adding Chapter 27
S0 as to require specified filing fees and court costs relating to inmate litigation, to provide for the loss of earned work release
credits under certain circumstances, to prevent a prisoner from bringing certain civil actions or appeals if he has been found on
three or more occasions of having instituted frivolous litigation, to provide that this Chapter is not applicable to certain cases
that require an indigent person be allowed access to the courts; and to provide a severability clause.-amended title

01/18/96
01/18/96
02/14/96
02/21/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
02/27/96
02/27/96
05/15/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/26/96
07/03/96
07/03/96
07/12/96
07/16/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-7
Amended HJ-32

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-24
Minority report withdrawn SJ-75

Amended SJ-116

Read second time SJ-116

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-116
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-53
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 536

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/03/96

Copies available

Act No. 455

Page 1 of 1



