

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

**H\*4472 (Rat #0536, Act #0455 of 1996) General Bill, By Klauber, Allison, Bailey, H. Brown, B.D. Cain, Carnell, Cato, Dantzler, R.C. Fulmer, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Kirsh, Koon, L.H. Limbaugh, Phillips, Richardson, Sandifer, Seithel, R. Smith, Spearman, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford, W.J. Young and Young-Brickell**

**Similar (S 0950)**

A Bill to amend Title 24, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to corrections and prisoners, by adding Chapter 27 so as to require specified filing fees and court costs relating to inmate litigation, to provide for the loss of earned work release credits under certain circumstances, to prevent a prisoner from bringing certain civil actions or appeals if he has been found on three or more occasions of having instituted frivolous litigation, to provide that this Chapter is not applicable to certain cases that require an indigent person be allowed access to the courts; and to provide a severability clause.-amended title

01/18/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
01/18/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
02/14/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-7
02/21/96	House	Amended HJ-32
02/21/96	House	Read second time HJ-35
02/22/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
02/27/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/27/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13
05/15/96	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-24
05/30/96	Senate	Minority report withdrawn SJ-75
05/30/96	Senate	Amended SJ-116
05/30/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-116
05/30/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-116
06/13/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-53
06/13/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-18
06/26/96		Ratified R 536
07/03/96		Signed By Governor
07/03/96		Effective date 07/03/96
07/12/96		Copies available
07/16/96		Act No. 455